

### GOLD COAST TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC

Ph: (07) 5597 1633 Web: www.goldcoasttabletennis.org.au Email: info@goldcoasttabletennis.org.au

# Club Social, Fixture & Coaching Fee Structure

### SOCIAL

- Club Social/Casual play times: *Monday-Wednesday 6pm-10pm, Friday 9am-4pm, Saturday 10am-4pm, Sunday 10am-9pm*
- Player to pay fee <u>before playing</u>
- Social fees (per session) set at:

Adult: \$12, Concession \$10, Junior \$8 Family: \$18 (2 or more family persons)

Group Rate: as a guide - 3 persons: \$25, thereafter at the discretion of the duty person

\*Friday social 9am-12pm/12pm-4pm: fee set at \$6 per person

Members only Social Discount Card: \$40 (5 sessions)
Social Discount card <u>DOES NOT APPLY</u> for fixture play & squad coaching

### **FIXTURES**

- Fixture nights: Monday (All-Stars), Wednesday (Div 4 & 5) and Thursday (Div 1, 2 & 3)
- Must be a National <u>Club/Tournament Member</u> to play fixtures
- Fixture fees set as Season Fee: **Adult \$150, Junior \$100**Note: alternate payment arrangements can be made for persons with exceptional circumstances at the discretion of the Fixture Committee. Optional weekly fee set at Adult \$15, Junior \$10
- Substitute players do not pay for filling-in for replacing a Season or Annual Fee player

# **SQUAD COACHING**

- Junior Squad Training: Tuesday & Thursday 4.30pm-6pm.
- Junior Training fees set at: \$10 Junior / Family \$15
- Adult Group and other coaching sessions: Fees as set

# **PRIVATE COACHING**

- Club coaches are to be approved by the GCTTA Committee
- Coaches must be a Club Member
- Coaches are to hold a current working with children blue card
- Coaches are to provide their own balls for private coaching
- During Club **Social/Casual & Coaching times**, only the end tables (5, 6, 7, 12, 13, 14) to be used for private coaching.
- <u>Private Coaching Player fees</u>: During <u>Social/Casual & Coaching times</u> (see times above), <u>Social Fee</u> (see fees above) is to be paid per player. This fee is to be paid to the Club by either the player (client) or alternatively paid by the coach.

Note: Gold & Silver Annual Fee Members or social card holders are excluded from this fee. (lump sum or other payment arrangements can be made)